
Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 Kreuzegg Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft 468 200.00
Zgraggen Georg 1951 V 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 98 95

Infanger Adolf 1946 SV 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 95 94

Betschart Paul 1949 SV KA 0 0 0 0 0 93 94

Fedier Albin 1941 SV KA 0 0 0 0 0 98 93

Aregger Peter 1953 V KA 0 0 0 0 0 90 92
474

2 Steinbruch Lauffohr, Schützengesellschaft 463 150.00
Schumacher Hans 1976 E 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 98 96

Schütz Michael 1967 S 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 94 95

Schumacher Walter 1976 E 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 98 95

Chopard René 1984 E 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 95 92

Wicki Sascha 1978 E 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 94 85
479

3 Waldegg 2 Wolfwil, Feldschützen 461 100.00
Hug René 1945 SV 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 93 95

Bürgi Thomas 1955 V 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 97 93

Richener Erich 1954 V 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 92 93

Bürgi Bruno 1958 V KA 0 0 0 0 0 91 90

Staub Bruno 1949 SV 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 97 90
470

4 Hans Roth Wiedlisbach, Schützengesellschaft 461 80.00
Gisep Lorenzo 1965 S 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 99 95

Kopp Rudolf 1970 S 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 97 92

Dennler Alain 1977 E 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 93 92

Weber Kurt 1949 SV KA 0 0 0 0 0 99 92

Gisep Rico 1960 S 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 91 90
479

5 Sodhubel 1 Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 461 60.00
Pulver Hans 1953 V 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 100 94

Jakob Heinz 1949 SV 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 93 93

Zimmerli Robert 1953 V 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 99 93

Biedermann Kurt 1954 V 57-03 94 92

Uhlmann Ernst 1947 SV 57-03 0 0 0 0 0 97 89
483

6 Risiko Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militärschiessverein 95-94-92-90-89 460 60.00

7 Soleil Rüegsau, Schützen 98-94-93-90-84 459 60.00

8 Walensee Amden, Schützen 96-94-91-90-87 458 50.00

9 Wandfluh Leibstadt, Schiessverein 95-92-92-90-89 458 50.00

10 Mürgele Wangenried, Infanterie Schützen 94-93-91-89-88 455 50.00

11 Pragelschnäggä Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft 97-92-92-92-81 454 40.00

12 Brandholz 2 Unterkulm, Schützengesellschaft 93-92-91-89-86 451 40.00

13 Zuger Chriesi Zug, Militärschiessverein 99-91-89-87-84 450 40.00

14 Gruppe Roggen Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 94-91-90-88-87 450 30.00

15 Lenzburg 1 Lenzburg, Schützengesellschaft 94-91-89-88-88 450 30.00

16 Firebird Liesberg, Schützenverein 93-90-90-89-88 450 30.00

17 Schräpferhubu Leimiswil, Schützengesellschaft 92-91-91-88-87 449 20.00

18 Tiefmatt Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 96-90-90-88-83 447 20.00

19 Reckolder-Benzen D Walterswil SO, Feldschützen 94-93-93-87-79 446 20.00

20 Wasserloch Rheinfelden, Schützenverein 93-93-92-88-80 446 20.00

21 Simon Gfeller Heimisbach, Schützengesellschaft 94-93-90-88-80 445 10.00

22 St.Martin II Laupersdorf, Schützenverein 95-93-92-87-77 444 10.00

23 Jerry Diegten, Schützengesellschaft 93-93-89-88-81 444 10.00

24 Kawasaki Villigen, Schützengesellschaft 93-90-89-87-85 444 10.00

25 Schorüti 1 Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 92-90-90-89-83 444 10.00

26 Kirchbühl Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen 94-89-88-86-84 441

27 Murweid1 Beinwil am See, Schützengesellschaft 93-91-88-85-84 441

28 Worber Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft 91-90-89-88-82 440
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29 Mouchentätscher Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 89-89-88-88-86 440

30 Grütmatt Strengelbach, Schützengesellschaft 93-91-90-83-82 439

31 Niedermoos2 Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 95-90-86-84-83 438

32 Flämli Zunft Altishofen-Nebikon, Sebastiansgesellschaft 91-88-88-87-84 438

33 Aegerisee Ägerital-Morgarten, Schützen 92-90-89-85-81 437

34 Stille Hoffnung Fulenbach-Kappel, Schützengesellschaft 91-90-88-85-83 437

35 Räbluus Wolfwil, Feldschützen 91-88-88-85-85 437

36 Römerguet Black Oberentfelden, Schützengesellschaft 93-90-89-86-78 436

37 Schorüti1 Muhen, Schiessverein 92-91-88-86-79 436

38 Bechburg Oensingen, Schützen 92-88-88-86-82 436

39 Allenberg Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft 91-90-86-85-84 436

40 Adlerauge Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 93-91-86-86-79 435

41 Oberst Künzli Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schützengesellschaft 92-90-88-85-80 435

42 Valiant Langenthal, Stadtschützen 92-89-87-84-83 435

43 Wisenberg1 Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 94-87-86-85-82 434

44 top five Malters, Schützen 95-94-90-81-73 433

45 Amazonas Hägendorf-Rickenbach, Schützengesellschaft 93-91-91-85-73 433

46 Rameleheere Egerkingen, Schützengesellschaft 96-91-87-85-73 432

47 Hoffnung Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 91-90-87-83-81 432

48 Allmend Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 89-88-88-87-79 431

49 Wageheber Willisau-Land, Schützenverein 91-87-86-83-82 429

50 Schlossberg 1 Wikon, Wehrverein 92-87-86-86-77 428

51 Müra Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Schützen Guldental 91-90-87-85-74 427

52 Gibelhorn Schwyz, Schützengesellschaft 93-88-86-79-78 424

53 Engelberg1 Dulliken, Engelbergschützen 91-91-86-79-77 424

54 Whisky Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft 89-87-86-82-80 424

55 Urgiz Densbüren Asp, Schützengesellschaft 87-85-84-83-82 421

56 Brunnbach Rohr, Schützengesellschaft 85-85-85-84-81 420

57 Pulverturm Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 92-89-86-82-68 417

58 Weggere Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 91-86-84-82-70 413

59 Niedermoos1 Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 89-82-81-81-72 405

60 Sodhubel 2 Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90-83-80-78-69 400

61 SG Gspöndlis Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft 93-84-74-74-72 397

62 Friedlistall 1 Staffelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90-87-78-75-67 397

63 Dachliessen-Mettmenstetten 1 Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schützenverein 89-89-82-71-62 393

64 Born Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90-81-79-73-67 390

65 Martiloch Wiliberg-Hintermoos, Schützengesellschaft 83-80-78-77-63 381

66 Altishofen 1 Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein 90-80-79-76-53 378

Seite 2 von 2VereinsWK 3.9.1.7 - www.vereinswk.ch 09.07.2019, 21:13:49

23. Stadtschiessen 2019

Schützengesellschaft Zofingen

Gruppenwettkampf Kat. D

Gruppenrangliste



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Bolfing Kurt 1949 SV Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein KA 99 96

2 Brunner Basil 1996 E Fischbach, Wehrverein 90 99 96

3 Simmen Walter 1940 SV Malters, Schützen KA 97 95

4 Eggenschwiler Jakob 1949 SV Laupersdorf, Schützenverein KA 96 95

5 Betschart Reinold 1955 V Brunnen-Ingenbohl, Militärschiessverein KA 100 94

6 Obrist Walter 1953 V Lenzburg, Schützengesellschaft 90 99 94

7 Moos Werner 1950 V Malters, Schützen KA 96 94

8 Hänggi Thomas 1967 S Wisen, Schützengesellschaft KA 96 94

9 Wittwer Hans-Ulrich 1941 SV Biglen, Feldschützengesellschaft KA 95 94

10 Zihler Rudolf 1936 SV Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein KA 94 94

11 Betschart Paul 1949 SV Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft KA 93 94

12 Zwygart Jakob 1947 SV Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen KA 92 94

13 Fedier Albin 1941 SV Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft KA 98 93

14 Steffen Rudolf 1933 SV Häbernbad, Feldschützengesellschaft KA 97 93

15 Eiholzer Markus 1956 V Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 97 93

16 Keller Tobias 1982 E Schwyz, Schützengesellschaft 90 97 93

17 Koch Gregor 1940 SV Laupersdorf, Schützenverein KA 95 93

18 Kälin Meinrad 1932 SV Walterswil SO, Feldschützen KA 94 93

19 Leuenberger Roger 1993 E Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 93

20 Bühlmann Roger 1949 SV Unterkulm, Schützengesellschaft KA 91 93

21 Marti Anton 1940 SV Strengelbach, Schützengesellschaft KA 89 93

22 Voramwald Walter 1951 V Zetzwil, Schützengesellschaft KA 100 92

23 Hodel Beatrice 1988 E Wikon, Wehrverein 90 100 92

24 Weber Kurt 1949 SV Wiedlisbach, Schützengesellschaft KA 99 92

25 Käser Simon 1966 S Leimiswil, Schützengesellschaft 90 97 92

26 Schmid Oswald 1951 V Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft KA 96 92

27 Peyer Ulrich 1952 V Mättenwil, Schiessverein KA 96 92

28 Imhof Maik 1976 E Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft 90 96 92

29 Eggenschwiler Peter 1949 SV Laupersdorf, Schützenverein KA 93 92

30 Hagenbuch Ernst 1954 V Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti KA 92 92

31 Mühlemann Stefan 1987 E Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 92

32 Aregger Peter 1953 V Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft KA 90 92

33 Bürgler Bernadette 1977 E Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft 90 89 92

34 Holenstein Hans 1942 SV Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 88 92

35 Müller Urs 1950 V Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Schützen Guldental 90 100 91

36 Blum Markus 1967 S Strengelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 97 91

37 Häfliger André 1988 E Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 97 91

38 Habegger Markus 1975 E Wattenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 96 91

39 Heinzer Martin 1955 V Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft KA 95 91

40 Burger Marius 1988 E Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 91

41 Rolli Fritz 1952 V Leimiswil, Schützengesellschaft 90 93 91

42 Tscherry Manuela 2003 U17 Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 92 91

43 Keiser Ernst 1931 SV Fulenbach-Kappel, Schützengesellschaft KA 92 91

44 Herzig Hans 1947 SV Wynau, Infanterieschützen KA 92 91

45 Vogel Dieter 1973 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 92 91

46 Brun Beat 1954 V Beinwil, Feldschützen KA 91 91

47 Purtschert Anton 1933 SV Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft KA 98 90

48 Schenk-Broch Margrit 1956 V Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein 90 98 90
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49 Walser Marcel 1951 V Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Schützen Guldental KA 97 90

50 Hammer Heinz 1954 V Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein 90 97 90

51 Studer Janis 1994 E Fulenbach-Kappel, Schützengesellschaft 90 96 90

52 Uhlmann Adrian 1992 E Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 95 90

53 Bolliger Beat 1946 SV Full-Reuenthal, Schiessverein KA 93 90

54 Amrein Werner 1949 SV Malters, Schützen KA 93 90

55 Büttiker Jörg 1954 V Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein KA 93 90

56 Leuenberger Armin 1993 E Staffelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 93 90

57 Schmid Fabian 2003 U17 Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 91 90

58 Blum Marvin 1999 U21 Strengelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 91 90

59 Ingold Alfred 1956 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 90 91 90

60 Bürgi Bruno 1958 V Wolfwil, Feldschützen KA 91 90

61 Graf Thomas 1961 S Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 91 90

62 Grun Franz 1961 S Liesberg, Schützenverein 90 90 90

63 Häfliger Werner 1956 V Beinwil, Feldschützen KA 100 89

64 Montibeller Danilo 1948 SV Unterkulm, Schützengesellschaft KA 97 89

65 Schindler Walter 1948 SV Oberentfelden, Schützengesellschaft KA 97 89

66 Neuenschwander Fritz 1949 SV Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen KA 97 89

67 Odermatt Paul 1954 V Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt KA 97 89

68 Sidler Bruno 1967 S Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schützenverein 90 97 89

69 Kuhn Marco 1973 S Leibstadt, Schiessverein 90 97 89

70 Flück Matias 1985 E Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 90 96 89

71 Flück Peter 1947 SV Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 90 95 89

72 Rüegger Roland 1935 SV Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 90 94 89

73 Schelbert Alfred 1946 SV Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft KA 94 89

74 Sommerhalder Thomas 1948 SV Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 89

75 Häsler Alfred 1949 SV Wynau, Infanterieschützen KA 94 89

76 Kleeb Pius 1975 E Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 89

77 Kunz Niklaus 1945 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 93 89

78 Jufer Martin 1983 E Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft 90 93 89

79 Kocher Daniela 1966 S Diegten, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 89

80 Hess Theo 1943 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 91 89

81 Kuratli Werner 1939 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 90 89

82 Bachmann Markus 1961 S Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 90 89 89

83 Cueni Pascal 1974 E Liesberg, Schützenverein 90 86 89

84 Hosner Ueli 1967 S Wangenried, Infanterie Schützen KA 84 89

85 Haller Thomas 1989 E Lenzburg, Schützengesellschaft 90 83 89

86 Weidner Jörn 1987 E Liesberg, Schützenverein 90 100 88

87 Häring Marco 1991 E Luzern, Feldschützenverein 90 99 88

88 Wälchli Robert 1951 V Mättenwil, Schiessverein KA 98 88

89 Zürcher Hans 1953 V Heimisbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 98 88

90 Ulrich Thomas 1966 S Schwyz, Schützengesellschaft 90 97 88

91 Gamma Werner 1942 SV Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft KA 96 88

92 Wüest Marcel 1966 S Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 96 88

93 Gyger Michel 1976 E Oensingen, Schützen 90 96 88

94 Lussi Adolf 1955 V Büren-Oberdorf, Schützengesellschaft KA 95 88

95 Büttler Ueli 1957 V Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 90 95 88

96 Sommer Ursula 1959 V Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 95 88
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97 Leuenberger Rudolf 1947 SV Wangenried, Infanterie Schützen 90 94 88

98 Achermann Ueli 1945 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt KA 93 88

99 Roth Hans 1953 V Murgenthal-Balzenwil, SchützengesellschaftKA 93 88

100 Oertig Thomas 1956 V Lenzburg, Schützengesellschaft 90 93 88

101 Kissling Andreas 1979 E Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 93 88

102 Huber David 1980 E Wil / Mettauertal, Schützengesellschaft KA 92 88

103 Durrer Josef 1945 SV Wolfenschiessen, Schützengesellschaft KA 91 88

104 Hofer Hans-Ulrich 1952 V Bubendorf, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 90 88

105 Bürgler Ruedi 1969 S Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft 90 90 88

106 Flück Helen 1971 S Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 90 90 88

107 Wüest Peter 1937 SV Altishofen-Nebikon, Sebastiansgesellschaft KA 88 88

108 Kocher Manfred 1967 S Diegten, Schützengesellschaft KA 88 88

109 Kohler Hans 1955 V Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen KA 86 88

110 Bloch Rudolf 1954 V Balsthal-Klus, Schützenverein KA 85 88

111 Schibler Ambros 1936 SV Walterswil SO, Feldschützen KA 100 87

112 Achermann Josef 1947 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt KA 96 87

113 Walther Urs 1954 V Oberburg, Schützengesellschaft 57-02 95 87

114 Linder Heinz 1938 SV Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 87

115 Scheuzger Thomas 1963 S Staffelbach, Schützengesellschaft 57-02 93 87

116 Kappeler Hansjörg 1959 V Matzingen-Stettfurt, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 87

117 Rickenbacher Markus 1969 S Wisen, Schützengesellschaft KA 91 87

118 Zai Hans-Rudolf 1944 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 90 87

119 Purtschert Anton 1960 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 90 87

120 Köbeli Hansruedi 1959 V Zetzwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 88 87

121 Rohrhirs Patrick 1980 E Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft 90 88 87

122 Graber Eliane 1989 E Fischbach, Wehrverein 90 88 87

123 Hintermann-Grütter Manuela1978 E Beinwil am See, Schützengesellschaft 90 87 87

124 Bernhard Hans 1950 V Leimiswil, Schützengesellschaft 90 86 87

125 Egger Bruno 1967 S Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 99 86

126 Pfander Otto 1940 SV Wynau, Infanterieschützen KA 97 86

127 Rauch Madeleine 1954 V Obersiggenthal, Freischützen 90 96 86

128 Eiholzer Heiri 1957 V Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 95 86

129 Jäggi Thomas 1961 S Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 90 95 86

130 Vogt Michael 1978 E Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 94 86

131 Kuhn Lukas 1993 E Schwyz, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 86

132 Stiefel Peter 1965 S Kölliken, Militärschiessverein 90 93 86

133 Mühlemann-Uhlmann Doris 1988 E Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 93 86

134 Megert Walter 1952 V Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen 90 92 86

135 Postins Stephen 1968 S Binningen, Feldschützen KA 92 86

136 Kohler Melina 1994 E Staffelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 86

137 Buchmann Hanspeter 1946 SV Dällikon, Schiessverein KA 91 86

138 Gabi Markus 1955 V Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft KA 91 86

139 Wymann Hanspeter 1967 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 91 86

140 Gyger Daniela 1977 E Oensingen, Schützen 90 91 86

141 Tschopp Peter 1959 V Niedergösgen, Falkensteinerschützen KA 89 86

142 Kreis Philipp 1963 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 86 86

143 Wiesenzarter Georg 1965 S Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft KA 83 86

144 Karli Christian 1983 E Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 81 86
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145 Anderegg Peter 1939 SV Rohr, Schützengesellschaft KA 95 85

146 Friedli Hans-Jakob 1950 V Rohr, Schützengesellschaft 90 93 85

147 Hug Marcel 1964 S Aarau, Arbeiterschützenbund 90 92 85

148 Daepp Walter 1956 V Kiesen-Oppligen, Aareschützen 90 91 85

149 Recher Mario 2004 U17 Ziefen, Schützengesellschaft 90 90 85

150 Senn Roland 1962 S Densbüren Asp, Schützengesellschaft 90 90 85

151 Rufi Alfred 1939 SV Rohr, Schützengesellschaft KA 89 85

152 Röllin Terry 2006 U17 Ägerital-Morgarten, Schützen 90 88 85

153 Steiner Josef 1936 SV Zeihen, Schützenbund 90 88 85

154 Egger Karin 1974 E Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 86 85

155 Zurfluh Lorenz 1955 V Altdorf, Schützengesellschaft KA 75 85

156 König Paul 1942 SV Köniz, Sportschützen Platten 90 98 84

157 Siegrist Roger 1968 S Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 96 84

158 Scheuermeyer Andreas 1962 S Mättenwil, Schiessverein 90 94 84

159 Zemp Bertrand 1960 S Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 84

160 Wyss-Casutt Ursina 1976 E Wattenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 84

161 Steiner Christian 1985 E Altishofen-Nebikon, Sebastiansgesellschaft 90 92 84

162 Hunn Hansrudolf 1947 SV Rothenburg, Schützengesellschaft KA 90 84

163 Steiner Werner 1957 V Affoltern im Emmental, Feldschützen 90 87 84

164 Müller David 1982 E Densbüren Asp, Schützengesellschaft 90 86 84

165 Wengert Josef 1938 SV Zug, Militärschiessverein KA 84 84

166 Bolliger Melanie 2004 U17 Mättenwil, Schiessverein 90 83 84

167 Krenger Andreas 1943 SV Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft KA 100 83

168 Böni Rainer 1983 E Strengelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 100 83

169 Neuhaus Josef 1943 SV Dällikon, Schiessverein 90 97 83

170 Böll Christian 1982 E Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 83

171 Hilfiker Beatrice 1960 S Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 93 83

172 Ryser Beat 1956 V Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 86 83

173 Sommerhalder Jessica 2000 U21 Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 84 83

174 Vochetzer Jochen 1934 SV Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein KA 83 83

175 Stalder Rolf 1952 V Densbüren Asp, Schützengesellschaft 90 82 83

176 Hagenbuch Ursula 1955 V Kölliken-Holziken, Schützenverein Schorüti 90 81 83

177 Rost Roland 1965 S Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 79 83

178 Meyer Erika 1975 E Schwarzhäusern, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 77 83

179 Bossert Silja 1998 E Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 100 82

180 Locher Bruno 1971 S Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 99 82

181 Nietlispach Walter 1945 SV Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schützenverein 90 98 82

182 Stampfli Felix 1947 SV Strengelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 96 82

183 Kellerhals Peter 1947 SV Ziefen, Schützengesellschaft 90 95 82

184 Bachmann Alwin 1949 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 95 82

185 Leu Walter 1943 SV Murgenthal-Balzenwil, SchützengesellschaftKA 94 82

186 Wisler Roman 1975 E Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 82

187 Wiesenzarter Fabian 1998 E Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 82

188 Senn Robert 1959 V Densbüren Asp, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 82

189 Steger Walter 1941 SV Richenthal, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 91 82

190 Kneubühl Friedrich 1950 V Kiesen-Oppligen, Aareschützen 90 90 82

191 Mathiuet Heinrich 1956 V Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 90 82

192 Honegger Veronika 1967 S Laupersdorf, Schützenverein 90 90 82
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193 Heller Max 1994 E Willisau-Land, Schützenverein 90 90 82

194 Koller Hans 1965 S Fischbach, Wehrverein 90 89 82

195 Wälchli Peter 1943 SV Oftringen-Küngoldingen, SchützengesellschaftKA 88 82

196 Gloor Heinz 1967 S Aarau, Arbeiterschützenbund 90 85 82

197 Plattner Florian 1995 E Lausen, Schützenverein 90 83 82

198 Kaufmann Roman 1999 U21 Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 90 81 82

199 Aerni Herbert 1941 SV Gunzgen, Militärschützen KA 93 81

200 Ablondi Thomas 1954 V Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft 90 89 81

201 Gerber Kurt 1964 S Malters, Schützen KA 88 81

202 Würsch Adrian 1968 S Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 83 81

203 Gander Peter 1971 S Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 90 77 81

204 Röthlisberger Ruedi 1943 SV Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 90 76 81

205 Bärtschi Hans 1950 V Wiliberg-Hintermoos, Schützengesellschaft 90 97 80

206 Kreckel Margrit 1958 V Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 96 80

207 Zehnder Rolf 1986 E Däniken, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 80

208 Küng Stefan 1995 E Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft 90 92 80

209 Hunkeler Franz 1943 SV Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein KA 90 80

210 Ruf Stefan 1991 E Murgenthal-Balzenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 89 80

211 Lang Michelle 1996 E Staffelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 77 80

212 Fischer Marc 1954 V Staffelbach, Schützengesellschaft KA 97 79

213 Bürli Anton 1942 SV Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein KA 92 79

214 Häfliger Adrian 1986 E Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 90 79

215 Gabriel Josef 1952 V Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 84 79

216 Kamer Michael 1996 E Schwyz, Schützengesellschaft 90 82 79

217 Notz Virgil 2000 U21 Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 90 77 79

218 Blättler Jean-Michel 1999 U21 Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 87 78

219 Wernli Werner 1951 V Oberentfelden, Schützengesellschaft 90 87 78

220 Horat Bruno 1971 S Schwyz, Schützengesellschaft 90 85 78

221 Gut Dominik 1995 E Aesch ZH, Feldschützenverein 90 85 78

222 Bühlmann Roger 1991 E Wiliberg-Hintermoos, Schützengesellschaft 90 84 78

223 Kreckel Joseph 1956 V Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 79 78

224 Arnold Silvia 1969 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 82 77

225 Eggenschwiler Anton 1951 V Laupersdorf, Schützenverein KA 79 77

226 Beer Kurt 1944 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 97 76

227 Brunner Ernst 1949 SV Moosleerau, Feldschützengesellschaft KA 93 76

228 Schilli Robert 1960 S Hunzenschwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 78 76

229 Luchsinger Martin 1987 E Wisen, Schützengesellschaft 90 75 76

230 Schär Christian 1968 S Wiliberg-Hintermoos, Schützengesellschaft57-02 91 75

231 Hochuli Andreas 1970 S Staffelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 88 75

232 Fleischer Silvia 1943 SV Beinwil am See, Schützengesellschaft 90 86 75

233 Frey Raphael 1985 E Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft KA 95 74

234 Weibel Ute 1965 S Muhen, Schiessverein 90 94 74

235 Bühlmann Flurin 1991 E Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 86 74

236 Schärer Saskia 1998 E Kölliken, Militärschiessverein 90 84 74

237 Stauber Ruedi 1987 E Zetzwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 83 74

238 Studer Jörg 1964 S Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Schützen Guldental 90 81 74

239 Brun Franz 1956 V Malters, Schützen KA 97 73

240 Siegrist Melanie 2003 U17 Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 89 73
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241 Schwegler Michael 1967 S Obersiggenthal, Freischützen 57-02 79 73

242 Zurfluh Josef 1939 SV Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft 90 74 73

243 Buser Urs 1958 V Hemmiken, Schützengesellschaft 90 80 72

244 Stiefel Ernst 1937 SV Oberburg, Schützengesellschaft 90 77 72

245 Brack Daniel 1991 E Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 71 72

246 Wanner Lukas 1999 U21 Buchs LU, Schützengesellschaft 90 65 72

247 Canali Paul 1955 V Allschwil, Militärschützen 57-02 80 71

248 Santschi David 1984 E Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schützenverein 90 73 71

249 Siegrist Herbert 1953 V Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 95 70

250 Hilfiker Rolf 1957 V Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 94 69

251 Schäfer Ruedi 1941 SV Nusshof, Schützengesellschaft 57-02 88 68

252 Pasquier André 1940 SV Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft KA 84 68

253 Müller Heidi 1952 V Aarau, Arbeiterschützenbund 90 81 68

254 Leuenberger Heinz 1995 E Staffelbach, Schützengesellschaft 90 56 67

255 Hartmann Josef 1950 V Wiliberg-Hintermoos, Schützengesellschaft 90 73 63

256 Meyer Roland 1959 V Scherz-Schinznach-Bad, Feldschützengesellschaft90 88 62

257 Andreas Marco 1979 E Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten, Schützenverein 90 58 62

258 Mehr Hedy 1951 V Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein 90 92 53

259 Marti Ramona 1997 E Däniken, Schützengesellschaft 90 87 50

260 Piller Cynthia 2004 U17 Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 16 8
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1 Aregger Peter 1953 V Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft KA 464

2 Fedier Albin 1941 SV Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft KA 455

3 Büttler Ueli 1957 V Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 90 455

4 Purtschert Anton 1960 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 454

5 Vogt Michael 1978 E Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 454

6 Brun Franz 1956 V Malters, Schützen KA 453

7 Voramwald Walter 1951 V Zetzwil, Schützengesellschaft KA 452

8 Tscherry Manuela 2003 U17 Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 450

9 Flück Matias 1985 E Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 90 445

10 Habegger Markus 1975 E Wattenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 441

11 Wymann Hanspeter 1967 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 439

12 Wüest Peter 1937 SV Altishofen-Nebikon, Sebastiansgesellschaft KA 438

13 Achermann Ueli 1945 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt KA 438

14 Häfliger Werner 1956 V Beinwil, Feldschützen KA 436

15 Kunz Niklaus 1945 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 435

16 Steger Walter 1941 SV Richenthal, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 434

17 Odermatt Paul 1954 V Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt KA 434

18 Steffen Rudolf 1933 SV Häbernbad, Feldschützengesellschaft KA 433

19 Bolfing Kurt 1949 SV Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein KA 433

20 Amrein Werner 1949 SV Malters, Schützen KA 433

21 Herzig Hans 1947 SV Wynau, Infanterieschützen KA 431

22 Kreis Philipp 1963 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 431

23 Hunkeler Franz 1943 SV Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein KA 430

24 Gabriel Josef 1952 V Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 429

25 Häfliger André 1988 E Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 428

26 Neuhaus Josef 1943 SV Dällikon, Schiessverein 90 427

27 Häring Marco 1991 E Luzern, Feldschützenverein 90 427

28 Postins Stephen 1968 S Binningen, Feldschützen KA 426

29 Müller Urs 1950 V Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Schützen Guldental 90 425

30 Marti Anton 1940 SV Strengelbach, Schützengesellschaft KA 424

31 Gyger Daniela 1977 E Oensingen, Schützen 90 424

32 Hodel Beatrice 1988 E Wikon, Wehrverein 90 424

33 Bürli Anton 1942 SV Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein KA 423

34 Bossert Silja 1998 E Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 422

35 Buchmann Hanspeter 1946 SV Dällikon, Schiessverein KA 420

36 Graber Eliane 1989 E Fischbach, Wehrverein 90 416

37 Plattner Florian 1995 E Lausen, Schützenverein 90 415

38 Stiefel Ernst 1937 SV Oberburg, Schützengesellschaft 90 413

39 Lussi Adolf 1955 V Büren-Oberdorf, Schützengesellschaft KA 413

40 Karli Christian 1983 E Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 413

41 Wisler Roman 1975 E Melchnau, Schützengesellschaft 90 412

42 Brunner Basil 1996 E Fischbach, Wehrverein 90 411

43 Eiholzer Heiri 1957 V Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 410

44 Moos Werner 1950 V Malters, Schützen KA 409

45 Holenstein Hans 1942 SV Zofingen, Schützengesellschaft 90 408

46 Durrer Josef 1945 SV Wolfenschiessen, Schützengesellschaft KA 408

47 Zurfluh Lorenz 1955 V Altdorf, Schützengesellschaft KA 408

48 Kappeler Hansjörg 1959 V Matzingen-Stettfurt, Schützengesellschaft 90 408
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49 Honegger Veronika 1967 S Laupersdorf, Schützenverein 90 406

50 Kneubühl Friedrich 1950 V Kiesen-Oppligen, Aareschützen 90 405

51 Jäggi Thomas 1961 S Neuendorf-Härkingen, Schützenverein 90 404

52 Zai Hans-Rudolf 1944 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 403

53 Kreckel Joseph 1956 V Safenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 403

54 Steiner Christian 1985 E Altishofen-Nebikon, Sebastiansgesellschaft 90 400

55 Häfliger Adrian 1986 E Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 400

56 Imhof Maik 1976 E Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft 90 399

57 Eiholzer Markus 1956 V Grossdietwil, Schützenverein 90 398

58 Schmid Oswald 1951 V Amsteg-Erstfeld, Schützengesellschaft KA 397

59 König Paul 1942 SV Köniz, Sportschützen Platten 90 396

60 Hess Theo 1943 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 396

61 Daepp Walter 1956 V Kiesen-Oppligen, Aareschützen 90 395

62 Beer Kurt 1944 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 394

63 Schenk-Broch Margrit 1956 V Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein 90 386

64 Siegrist Herbert 1953 V Rothrist, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 381

65 Kuratli Werner 1939 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 379

66 Achermann Josef 1947 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt KA 378

67 Wyss-Casutt Ursina 1976 E Wattenwil, Schützengesellschaft 90 376

68 Hunn Hansrudolf 1947 SV Rothenburg, Schützengesellschaft KA 375

69 Kissling Andreas 1979 E Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 90 371

70 Vogel Dieter 1973 S Wikon, Wehrverein 90 360

71 Gerber Kurt 1964 S Malters, Schützen KA 359

72 Walther Urs 1954 V Oberburg, Schützengesellschaft 57-02 357

73 Bachmann Alwin 1949 SV Luzern, Schützengesellschaft der Stadt 90 355

74 Mehr Hedy 1951 V Altishofen-Nebikon, Militärschiessverein 90 353

75 Bürgler Ruedi 1969 S Muotathal, Schützengesellschaft 90 338

76 Koller Hans 1965 S Fischbach, Wehrverein 90 337
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